
 
  Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Ranisankail, Thakurgaon. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No: 46.02.9486.000.18.046.24-16                                     Date: 05/01/2025      
 

e-Tender Notice No: 02/2024-25 (OTM) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the national  e-GP system portal (http:/ www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
  

Tender ID Name of work Last selling Date & Time Closing Date & Time 

1058627 
Major Maintenance of Ranisankail URC Building 
under PEDP4 

26-Jan-2025 (16:00) 27-Jan-2025 (15:00) 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted.To 
submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for purchasing the e-
Tender Ducuments from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited on line through any registered.branches of banks upto 
27-Jan-2025 (13:00) Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

      
               -Sd- 

 Md. Anisur Rahman 
Upazila Engineer (AC) 
Phone : 02-589933678 

E-mail:ue.ranisankail@lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No: 46.02.9486.000.18.046.24-16/1(20)                                    Date: 05/01/2025      
 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 
1. The Additional Chief Engineer (HRD, QC & Environment), LGED Bhabon, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Rangpur. 
3. The Superintendenting Engineer, LGED, Dinajpur Region, Dinajpur. 
4. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Thakurgaon. 
5. The District Primary Education Officer, Thakurgaon. 
6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 
7. The Upazila Education Officer, Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 
8. The Upazila Accounts Officer, Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 
9. The Upazila Engineer (All).............................Thakurgaon 
10. সম্পাদক,দদনিক আজককর দর্পণ,নি ১৪ মেকেরবা প্লাজা, ৩৩-ত োপখোনো ত োড, ঢোকো। মেতকরর র্াতায় একনদকির জিয ৫”x৩ কলাে আকাকর ০৭ জািুয়ানর, ২০২৫ নরিঃ 

তানরকের রূ্কবপ প্রকাকের অিুকরাধ করা েকলা। 

11. The Editor, The Muslim Times, Bismillah Printing Press, 219, Fakirapul, Dhaka-1000 (He is Requested to publish the 
advertisement in the paper one day/one time Size- 5”x3 column, interior pages of the paper on or before 07-01-2025 for one  
day. 

12. Notice Board. 
13. Office Copy 

 

                -Sd- 
 Upazila Engineer (AC) 

Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 

 
 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.ranisankail@lged.gov.bd

